## At the Board of Trustees Joint meeting with the College of the Canyons Foundation Board of Directors on May 2, 2007, the two Board received information on and discussed the following:

- 2.1 College of the Canyons Foundation Overview: Partnerships with the Santa Clarita Community College District
- 2.2 Impact of the College of the Canyons Foundation Making a Difference (Guest Speakers)
- 2.3 Foundation Strategic Plan: Update on Goals and Tactics

## During the Business Meeting section, the Board of Trustees took action on the following:

- 3.1 Approval of Resolution 2006/07-22: Naming of the University Center Building at College of the Canyons to the Dr. Dianne G. Van Hook University Center
- 3.2 Approval of Personnel Schedule PERS 2006/2007-16
- 3.3 Approval of Proposed 2007-2008 COC Presents Season at the College of the Canyons' Performing Arts Center

The Board also recognized the Public Information Office for their accomplishments and the awards they received at the Community College Public Relations Organization conference.